501892554 04/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Myk Wayne Lum	03/22/2012
Derrick Rodgers	03/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	8500 BALBOA BOULEVARD		
City:	NORTHRIDGE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91329		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29415841	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (301)365-9101

 Phone:
 301-365-9040

 Email:
 mail@plumsea.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC
Address Line 1: 10411 MOTOR CITY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27-1385	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia E. Hong	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2012_04_18_27_1385_Assign#page1.tif source=2012_04_18_27_1385_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028067 FRAME: 0090 ||OP \$40.00 29415841|

Attorney Docket: 27-1385 D12010US

ASSIGNMENT

	after (collective of a Loudspet of a Loudspet of the December	vely) referred eaker for whi eclaration fo application ha h 14, 2012 a application ha	e Lum of Irvine, I to as the Assign ich an application or said application aving been filed in accorded Seriaving been filed uplication No.	nor, have inv for Letters F executed or n the United al Number 2 under the Pa	ented certain in Patent of the United the Un	new and usefinited States herewith; and Trademaner was amended on Treaty on	ul improvemen as been prepai rk Office on d on (if applica	ts in a red,
	WHEREAS,	Ha	rman Internationa	al Industries.	Incorporated			
	,		00 Balboa Boulev		<u></u>			
		~~~~	rthridge, Californi	<del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>				
granted assign, exclusi any an and in thereof	d therefor;  NOW THER  and transfer  ve right to the series all Letters any and all for series.  AND said As officer or age	EFORE, for er unto the e invention a Patent which preign countr esignor autho	any Letters Pater good and valual Assignee, its substituted in same described in same may be granted ites and in and to prize and requestion ountry to issue all ants and covenants	able conside accessors, lead application therefor in any and all ts the Commits and Letters	ration the Assegal represent n, and the ent the United Statistics of Passes rate of Passes Patent to said	signor by the satives and a ire right, title a ates and its to sues, continuatents and Track! Assignee;	se presents designs, the further in the function of the functi	o sell, ill and and to ssions nsions
	ed and that		not executed and					
lawful adminis	AND said As respecting sa documents a strative proce	iid invention, and make al eding and ge	es to communicat to execute all div Il rightful oaths i enerally do every States or any fore	risional, cont relating to s rthing possib	inuation, reissusald invention, le to aid the sa	ue and foreign and to testi aid Assignee t	applications, s fy in any judic to obtain and e	sign all cial or nforce
	11	N WITNESS	WHEREOF, I/We	e have hereu	into set my/our	hand and sea	al.	
Date:_	3/22/12		·	Signature: Name:	Myk Wayne L	w w	•	

Attorney Docket: 27-1385 D12010US

Date: 3/2//2

Signature: Derri

Derrick Rodger